[image: ]December Activities at Victoria Park

	Date 
	Event

	Monday 7.12.20
	P7 organised Guess the Sweeties in the Jar competition starts (on all week) see flyer for more info (sent 4.12.20)

	Monday 7.12.20
	Foodbank Collection 
P7 to bring cereal and P4/3 to bring biscuits (if possible, any donation welcome)

	Tuesday 8.12.20
	Playground Tombola from 3pm (see flyer sent 3.12.20)
School uniform stall in playground-please give items a new home!

	Tuesday 8.12.20
	Foodbank Collection 
P6 to bring tea/coffee or juice and P3/2 to bring pasta sauce (if possible, any donation welcome)

	Wednesday 9.12.20
	Foodbank Collection 
P5 to bring pasta and P2 to bring rice or packet foods (if possible, any donation welcome)

	Thursday 10.12.20
	Snowflake crafting afternoon in school for pupils for whole school winter display (photos to follow)

	Thursday 10.12.20
	Foodbank Collection 
P4 to bring tinned vegetables and P1 to bring tinned soup (if possible, any donation welcome)

	Friday 11.12.20
	House Challenge Day (school uniform) P7 led activity

	Monday 14.12.20
	Class Christmas Parties for P4, P5, P6 and P7 - Party clothes or play clothes to school all day (cosy coat and sensible shoes for the playground too please)

	Tuesday 15.12.20
	Class Christmas Parties for P1, P2, P3/2 and P4/3 - Party clothes or play clothes to school all day (cosy coat and sensible shoes for the playground too please)

	Thursday 17.12.20
	Christmas Lunch Day – change to menu, including vegetarian option.

	Thursday 17.12.20
	Christmas Jumper Day – Christmas jumper, accessories or own clothes (no school uniform needed)

	Friday 18.12.20
	“Look at our Learning” newsletter issued to parents/carers.

	Tuesday 22.12.20
	All crafts sent home (bring a carrier bag)

	Wednesday 23.12.20
	School finishes at 12 noon.
Pupils can wear Christmas jumpers or own clothes, no uniform needed.
Christmas Message issued to parents/carers from classes
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